——

1/4" DIA. HOLE

/ W-1A 3/16" BALSA (1) REQ'D. SLOT W-IA RIB BEFORE ASS'Y ;
W-IA, W-1 &W-2 RIB — " , | /4" SHEET BALSA TIP—5347
W-IA, RB_ W-I 3/32" BALSA (I2) REQ'D. IMPORTANT NOTE / | ¢ /2" DOWEL 2" LONG | |
I\—— , W-2 3/32" BALSA (4)REQ'D. WRAP CENTER SECTION WITH 2" MIN. L.E. HOLD DOWN- W-IA
NOTCH FOR L.G. TRUNNION WIDTH TAPE & EPOXY INSTALL AFTER FWD. FILLER
, .G, WRAPPING JOINT — " " E.
N (4) W-2 RIBS ONLY ( | y VXSO BALSALE & BOTTOM
T — —_— —_ — P R
— T 1 I [ | T 1 TTRN
| R 1 [w-1a W-1 w-2 W-2 W-| = {|w-I — |[|w-I W-I — _ w-l|f
3/32"x2-1/2°X 21" — — 1 vty e | —— 1/4"SQ. SCRAP BALSA
SHEET BALSA L.E. | h[|BA-SA _ SPAR SUPPORT BLOCK
TOP & BOTTOM CUT SLOT FOR GEAR | b .. N : = — (3) REQ'D EACH PANEL;
- 8 REMOVE SHEET SERVO _1/16"PLY LG. /4" SQ. SPRUCE SPARS . )
- — — UNDER LG. RETAINERS RAILS\ . // PLATES (4) REQD\\ i TOP 8 BOTTOM} e ] l
AN . ]
"&@W\l | e e ", S | AT e ST AT T RO S e = emminan L
— —— | NI fi« L ~-aTPLy L veRTICAL[FE_ va"pLy L. T C B 1 't : ))
— T | = T TRUNNION 3/32" VERT. GRAIN ' |
= H— j> — / —_ ‘ 7] BLOCK — <«—BOTTOM CENTER ' '
SHEETING ENDS — ‘r— =P . = tus ; B 06) BETWEEN SPARS \ |
we HERE — s — N = — Il ///1* 1 /4" A STOCK REINF. S) REQ'D ALL BAYS (I6) REQD BALSA
~—3/32"X 1/4" CAPS TN —— it — | TYPICAL (3) PLACES ¢ 5 AB-| BELLCRK TIP~——f | |
TOP & BOTTOM ][]I EK LOR-1 SET | — A || — | Ave'mwre ||| —— ——CC ABIE - - ) |
(i8) REQD—— -l- SERVO - Z o : o '
: - — e " ' : :
CUTOUT Y ——=— -REMOVE THIS PORTION || = /8" PLY MOUNT / ,
p ™ 1op center | — OF CENTER RIBTO  |[T) | . | " \ |
>> SHEETING | —— —{| CLEAR AILERON ’ C@ o hl/l/4 A STK. REINF. N | | /
I ENDS HERE SERVO AFTER JOINING | |J] ~ 1) \ |
N LI | — | PANELS - —
f /8" HOLE | T‘-—-— | | . \RE
B I \ .
]} ——= - y SR INSTALL # 2-56 o | I
) I ngLﬁc;i/ém 4 T.E. BLIND MTG. NUT i SLOT IN BOTTOM — -
“x2"x 21" : — STOCK SHEET FOR P/R
3/32 X2 X 21 SHEET FOR H.D. — - — FILLER | -
BALSA T.E. TOP & | —_ SCREW (2) | - -
BOTTOM _ PLACES—U_ == : ——
(= — | ==y ") __:_-“EB — [|=—9= s | . - (™7 | AFT FILLER ti
| 1L : L L - _ - | T . - L 1B . = L L — L ua )b — ' BLOCK TOP
T — 5. o o NN F. I —— — 7 & BOTTOM
= . L o <~C.G. SHORT HORN (CH2) == | Lo 7™ . “-=7 /4" X1"X 19-1/2" TAPERED T.E. STOCK FOR AILERONS p—
TRIM AFT PORTION OF HINGE~ — / _ - — 172" DIHEDRAL
, : EACH PANEL
. (A'L.‘Esgg HINGE (6) REQ'D /4" A STK. REINF L_FwD END OF RAIL RESTS
r'/z DIHEDRAL EACH TIP =K i ;;. ON BOTTOM SPAR 3/32"X 2-1/2" L.E. SHEETING
| | ‘) 1/4"$Q. SPRUCE SPARS
7 2 4 At J ) AR PR N ‘ n ]
’ = ‘i —— | = S 3/32"X 1/4"CAP STRIPS
DUBRO 112 AILERON SERVO < 3-11/16" 4 (GLUE L . VERTICAL ( 3/16"X 1/4" BALSA SUPPORT AILERON CONTROL DETAIL < e — ,/“ ==L
E?NLKDER : TRUNNION TO PLY PLATE 1/16" PLY SERVO RAIL USE KEEPERS TO SECURE ENDS 1/4"X 3/8" L.E. \ 3/32"SHEAR WEB ™ = 3/32'% 2" T. E_
/ /16" PLY L.G. PLATE (4) REQ'D C.G. SNAP-R-KEEPER (2) \@\\‘ e (CETING
Y ¢ o " —_\\
=T ~—_ DETAIL OF /4"SQ.SUPPORTS —=l __ —— —— ——— -~ — /=y,
CUTOFF PIN P=—<—=_—DS——=  BELLCRANK BELLCRANK

NOTE: 2-1/2° RIGHT = T = -- ST S— _l /
THRUST BUILT IN /\ e i \--— I’T" e RUDDER P/R —_— @
DRILL 5/32"DIA. HOLE THRU l —! i RUDDER ! | \v‘&\\__ - e S— o
TL. L) " K-H MOUNT FOR NOSE GEAR LEG || | PACK RCVR | |\ E R AN /l‘ ‘) ELEVATOR P/R—~y —— ——
- i e — — : | = . - — PR T
¢ | BRI ] [\ | TOP VIEW=TOP BLOCK & A LONGERONS
wy o i : i = | !ELEVATOR ! OMITTED TO CLARIFY INTERNAL DETAILS | GOLDBERG SHORT
74X | N — ] _— \ o/ < _CONTROL HORNS
" 174" X 1" T.E. STOCK e =N -- L — ) (CH2)
: B — — gl — " " i
( — —= — ™ —3/16"X 3" BALSA SIDES ‘
" : "z et TE: INSTA WEL IN WING L.E. & A e
3/32"SHEET FILLER _' . A 3/16"X 1/4 ) \1/4"X3/8" PLY SERVO RAILS O R SEL GE DRILL NO SU5/52) THRU WING \
| (M-19 OPNT~BOLT IN PLACE  BALSA VERTICAL : & HOLD DOWN & REMOVE WING. TAP HOLD
------ WITH (4) 4-40 X 3/4" SCREWS ALTERNATE RADIO INST'L R N PORGCLE DOWNS 10-32 & REDRILL WING HOLES 2-56 X 7/16" :
1 ’ & BLIND MTG. NUTS STOCK REINFORCEMENT ‘Ul 3/16" SHEET
| WITH SQUARE BATT. PACK NO. 7 (13/64) o 3/16"SHEET = A A BALSA
L J ° NYLON HORN 1
= “ BALSA L
J | | NYLON NUT PLATE a
| C.G. NOTE | MAIN LANDING GEAR PATTERN DETAIL OF CONTROL HORNS
[~ —ELEVATOR TEE BALANCE POINT SHOWN IS THE DRY C.G. 178" MUSIC WIRE (2) REQD. |
AN FOR ADVANCED FLIER. 1/4" FWD FOR 1sT FLIGHT HINGE EK
- DOWEL. NOTE: POSITION FIREWALL (F-1) & ENGINE | TYPE HR-2
TO SUIT SPINNER USED. AIRTRONICS C-2 CANOPY | INSTALL DORSAL AFTER SHAPING | A .
{ | r —/ TOP & INSTALLING FIN 316" WIDE SLOT IN t--r-t__ti { (
LEE-VECO .19 SHOWN : - TOP FOR FIN {
W/ PERRY CARB 3/32 SHEET FILLER 3/8"X 3" BALSA TOP BLOCK 3/8" A STOCK LONGERON SHAPE TOP AFTER |
- 5/32" COLLAR / / FWD FACE F-I TO STAB L.E. — PUSE ASS'Y IS NOTCH RUDDER
B ™ ; T — COMPLETED— TO CLEAR ELEV.
i i GOLDBERG 2-1/4 r = [ — —_— ——7 —— .. N TIE
o) SPINNER = - _— _ - - )y e |
| s = -- - “‘f——”” e T S R T LT e T
" 3 - \-DENOTES OUTLINE OF — A |
3/16" SHEET BALSA STAB|| / ) PYLON SS-4 TANK ;-—~ HF-3 3/16"BALSA SIDES /-RUDDER P/R ~  — _ -- - \ (\ | / |
P ! -

" - ar{ - ! | —— 1 o L — Y _ - s = T | i
%/AlESiHEET ult;‘i | — :'-_HROTT_LLE P/R__—/ — -+ l -_I- —_ k B ) " - — - / - ' emrgnE “““-Tt"',.'- M
FLEVATORS ] —— /4" PLY HOLD ELEVATOR P/R - v B WY o e

e y DOWN PLATE 7ial ——1/4" A STOCK e LOCATION OF RUDDER RUDDER HORN-C.G
=— (FLAT PACK LOCATION| o A =5 REINFORCEMENT v e LOCATION OF ELEVATOR P/R EXIT IN LEFT SIDE SHORT-USE 3RD HOLE
G v—— N === N — = e . P/R EXIT IN RIGHT SIDE | QUT FOR
; R e s, 4| e e CROSS GRAIN DEVEL 2IDE LEFT & 3/4" RIGHT.
3/8"/A FROM R e RS " BEFORE JOINING
F-1 FORWARD Bl B N I 10-32 X I" NYLON SCREW (2) ) ) ELEVATOR HORN- C.G.
' I | /16" PLY LG. PLATE AFT WING HOLD DOWN ' —»{ l«—1/8" NOTE: MOUNT ¢ OFFSET I/8" FROM SHORT-USE OUTSIDE
/8 SHEET BALSA 4 DY /4 _DIA. HOLES 'F-1 ¢ TO CENTER SPINNER HOLE FOR I/2" THR
CUT HOLE TO CROSS GRAIN (4 REQ'D) FOR FUEL LINES —__ i, UP & 1/2" DOW HROW
CLEAR N.G. COIL - . C.G. —1/8" MUSIC WIRE Ty N.
WIRE N.G. ABOVE g /8 DIA. HOLE F-1 1/4" PLY
6. FOR THROTTLE 1
h r ‘ P/R. SHOWN FOR '
B 7 L BN ] —LOCATE P/R HOLES LEE YECD HOCATE b
T h | 1/ %fv HDEUELNOSE | 2 DiA. W T 10 SUT RADIO JNST'L. TO SUIT ENGINE USED=: : "
UL P / B % 8" DI&. HOLE jj ] ——5/32"DIA. (4 HOLES) —
" /i FOR 4-40 BLIND .
N 7 3/16"X 1/4 . : — % |
Ko~ 7 R g 3/16' X ; . ) FOR N/G P/R : MOUNTING NUTS , w E n A ]I[
VERTICALS —:; I\ \THROTTLE P/R CUT CLEARANCE 5j————C.G. NYLON STEERING | T
] A \N/G P/R FOR ARM | ARM (SA1). TRIM 3/16" ‘
~K3/|6“x 172" BALSA 1716 PLY NOSE RING 2 f ) FROM END. USE 2ND | DESIGNED BY DON DEWEY INKED BY DICK KIDD
ANTI-WARP TIPS ; I"DIA. HOLE IN BLOCK HOLE. SCOOP FIREWALL | DRAWN BY LEE RENAUD
1/4" DIA. HOLE FOR TO CLEAR BOSS.

SIDE HERE

\LOCK TOGETHER & SNAP ONTO ARM
DETAIL OF AILERON SERVO LINKAGE

RAKE TILLER ARM APPROX. 5° FWD.

FOR FIREWALL CLEARANCE \

—~

«— NOTE: POSITION R.H. FIREWALL SUPPORT 3/32"AFT

OF LEFT SIDE FOR CORRECT THRUST OFFSET.

TRIM 3/32" OFF FRONT EDGE OF RIGHT SIDE.
% ANGLE IS REVERSED DURING FUSE ASS'Y IN INVERTED POSITION/

|
2-56 X 1/2"-.g

A* &<-NYLON

BELLCRANK

EYELET~ é\
2-56 BLIND

MOUNTING NUT

BASIC ASSEMBLY METHOD WITHOUT A WING JIG

AILERON THROW
5/16" UP & 5/16

KBELLCF\’ANK

MOUNT

DOWN

C.G. MINI-SNAP &
#2-56 BLIND

MOUNTING NUT OUTSIDE HOLE/

R

RN

SHORT HORN-USE /

VIEW LOOKING FWD

WING DOWEL

VIEW LOOKING AFT

VIEW LOOKING AFT

% AIRTR 0”’03 quality PLUS performance




